
CITY OF LONG BEACH e-g
DEPARTMENT OF CITY CLERK

333 W. Ocean Boulevard, Lobby Level ! Long Beach, CA 90802 ! (562) 570-6101 FAX (562) 570-6789

August 3, 2010

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received
between July 2, 2010 and July 26, 2010

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by
the City Clerk Department as of 12:00 noon each Monday.

Upon approval of the suggested action, the City Clerk Department will forward the list of
claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney for
further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the City Clerk
Department FYi 0 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

Respectfully submitted,

J ~
Larr~rrera " ...._.

City Clerk

Prepared by:

Dina Lopez Wild
Attachment



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

July 2,2010 through July 26,2010
PAGE 1 OF 2

Agenda Date: August 3, 2010

Claimant Amount

1500 Ocean Homeowner's Association $ 64,767.50
Barajas, Mishiko 1,162.38
Brady, William T. 147,400.00
Brooks, Nicholas M. 158.00
Brools, Dawnte 1,700.00
Brown, William Clair 3,319.00
Brown, William Clair Amount Unknown
Carmichael, Casey Amount Unknown
Castaneda, Maria Magdalena Alonzo, and minor Valeria
Gutierrez Amount Unknown
Clemons, Artis 10,000.00
Covington, Sr., Curtis 2,435.00
Crews, Deborah E. 13,144.25
Crough,Deborah S. 3,562.91
Darcy, Nicole French Amount Unknown
Darcy, Sean Amount Unknown
Davila, Ascencion 4,500.00
Davis, Melvin 1,000,000.00
Del Boca, Anabella 100,600.00
Delucca, Rita A. 4,700.81
Derichsweiler, Donna l. Amount Unknown
Easthope, John l. 4,390.00
Fitzgerald, Branen and Smith, Brittany 16,701.55
Franks, De Andre, father and heir to Green, DeAndre Amount Unknown
Freshman, Shawn 2,985.49
Gard, Julienne 1,895.81
Harris, Eleanor R. 900.00
Henderson, Carol Ann 2,500.00
Hilton, Dina Amount Unknown
Isse, Cristina 24,000.00
James, Amy C. Amount Unknown
Jones, Vance 28.00
Kalasa, Albert 4,001.77
Kender, Catherine Amount Unknown
Kowal, Kathleen 500.00
leota, Norman 545.00
lussier, Gayle N. 68.00
Mac Adjustment, Inc.

Subrogee for Interinsurance Exchange of the Auto Club 1,169.39
Magana, Arturo 1,111.44
Mana, Smail 271.00



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

July 2,2010 through July 26,2010
PAGE 2 OF 2

Agenda Date: August 3, 2010

Claimant Amount

Mansour, Ryan 2,500.00
McCallion, Shirley 3,921.50
Mendez-Barcelo, Rebeca Amount Unknown
Mercury Insurance Group

Subrogee for George Amador 4,700.81
Mercury Insurance Company

Subrogee for George Amador 895.67
Moore, Thomas Amount Unknown
Morales, Nolverto Villa 194.00
Muhammad, Kareem 3,000,000,00
Okafor, Obi Amount Unknown
Pacifica Properties c/o Linda Juchnik 780.00
Project Resources Group c/o Charter Communications 1.848.26
Rodriguez, Alfredo 1,000.00
Rooker, Michael 3,442.00
Ruiz, Nicole Lynette 271.00
State Farm Insurance Companies

Subrogee for Michael C. Sprout 4,370.05
Steuber, Michelle D. 45,000.00
Sumner, Myrone 225.00
Tinoco, Guadalupe 2,090.35
Trebels, Veronica 105.00
Turner, Donnie O. 10,000.000.00
Zaki, Abdallah 44,736.34




